Minn.-Crookston (2-1,0-0 NSIC) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (0-1,0-0 NSIC)
11/15/19 at DeSimone Gymnasium (Kenosha, WI)

Date: 11/15/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g o Minn.-Crookston 30 48 78

Site: DeSimone Gymnasium (Kenosha, W) Concordia-St. Paul 32 44 76

Referees: Clarence Rak,Jeffrey Rutledge,Kenneth Moreland

Minn.-Crookston 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

0 Harrison Cleary * 40 10-21 2-10 13-13 0-1 1 0 5 5 0 2 35

14  Brian Sitzmann * 38 6-9 5-5 3-4 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 20

44  Javier Nicolau * 19 2-5 0-1 1-4 2-5 7 2 1 0 1 0 5

12  Malcolm Cohen * 16 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 5 0 3 1 1 0

10 Ibu Jassey-Demba * 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0

2 Ben Juhl 31 5-10 2-6 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 13

21 Chase Johnson 21 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 2 3

13 Tyrese Shines 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

20 Reed Miller 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-51 9-27 21-26 4-17 21 16 12 15 3 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-24 33.33% 2-14 14.29 % 12-13 92.31 %

Second Half 16-27 59.26 % 7-13 53.85 % 9-13 69.23 %

Total 24-51 471 % 9-27 33.3% 21-26 80.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Reed

Miller Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-13:34

Concordia-St. Paul 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Cody Carlson * 24 7-12 2-3 2-2 1-8 9 3 0 2 0 0 18

15 Jordan Coblin * 25 6-13 4-8 1-3 0-1 1 5 5 1 0 2 17

4 Jacob Shields * 30 2-8 1-1 3-4 5-4 9 5 2 4 0 1 8

5 Carlos Barela * 7 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 5 0 1 7

0 Perion Little * 25 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 2

10 Noah Kannegiesser 33 6-9 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 0 14

32 Max Keefe 27 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5

23 George Scharlau 23 2-3 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 1 5

14  Mac Wieczorek 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 2 0 0 (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-58 10-19 8-14 12-24 36 26 12 20 0 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-26 50.00 % 5-7 71.43% 1-4 25.00 %

Second Half 16-32 50.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 29-58 50.0 % 10-19 52.6 % 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 13 1st-13:45

Fast Break Points: 6



Minn.-Crookston 30

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Harrison Cleary 20 4-10 0-5 7-7 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 15
14 Brian Sitzmann 18 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
44  Javier Nicolau 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Malcolm Cohen 4 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 1 0
10 Ibu Jassey-Demba 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
2 Ben Juhl 16 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 1 0 0 5
21 Chase Johnson 15 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 2 3
13  Tyrese Shines 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 2
20 Reed Miller 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 24-51 9-27 21-26 4-17 21 16 12 15 3 7 78
33.3% 14.3% 92.3%
Concordia-St. Paul 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Cody Carlson 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 4
15 Jordan Coblin 13 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 2 9
4 Jacob Shields 11 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 0
5 Carlos Barela 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 4 0 1 2
0 Perion Little 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Noah Kannegiesser 15 5-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 11
32 Max Keefe 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
23  George Scharlau 17 1-2 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
14  Mac Wieczorek 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 29-58 10-19 8-14 12-24 36 26 12 20 (o] 5 76
50.0% 71.4% 25.0%



Minn.-Crookston 48

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Harrison Cleary 20 6-11 2-5 6-6 0-0 0 0 4 3 0 1 20
14 Brian Sitzmann 20 5-8 4-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 15
44 Javier Nicolau 14 2-3 0-1 1-4 2-4 6 0 1 0 1 0 5
12  Malcolm Cohen 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
10 Ibu Jassey-Demba 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Ben Juhl 15 3-4 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 (0] 1 0 0 0 8
21 Chase Johnson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
13  Tyrese Shines 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
20 Reed Miller 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 24-51 9-27 21-26 4-17 21 16 12 15 3 7 78
59.3% 53.8% 69.2 %
Concordia-St. Paul 44
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Cody Carlson 16 5-7 2-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 o 14
15 Jordan Coblin 12 3-8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 0 8
4 Jacob Shields 19 24 1-1 3-4 4-3 7 3 2 2 0 0 8
5 Carlos Barela 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
0 Perion Little 20 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Noah Kannegiesser 18 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
32 Max Keefe 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
23  George Scharlau 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
14  Mac Wieczorek 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 29-58 10-19 8-14 12-24 36 26 12 20 (o] 5 76

50.0 % 41.7 % 70.0 %



VISITORS: Minn.-Crookston

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul

MISS 3PTR by COHEN,MALCOLM

MISS LAYUP by NICOLAU,JAVIER

TURNOVER by COHEN,MALCOLM

FOUL by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

MISS LAYUP by NICOLAU,JAVIER

FOUL by NICOLAU,JAVIER

BLOCK by COHEN,MALCOLM

STEAL by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

REBOUND DEF by NICOLAU,JAVIER
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,MALCOLM

TURNOVER by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

TURNOVER by CLEARY,HARRISON

SUB IN by JUHL,BEN

SUB IN by MILLER,REED

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHASE
SUB OUT by JASSEY-DEMBA, IBU
SUB OUT by COHEN,MALCOLM
SUB OUT by NICOLAU,JAVIER

MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,HARRISON

GOOD JUMPER by CLEARY,HARRISON

MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,HARRISON

FOUL by JOHNSON,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHASE

TURNOVER by CLEARY,HARRISON

19:38
19:03
18:46
18:27
18:27
18:07
17:57

17:30
17:24
17:17
17:17
17:12
17:12
17:00

16:43
16:34
16:34
16:33
16:20
16:07
16:07
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:47
15:33
15:18
14:55
14:38

14:20
14:12
14:11
14:10
14:08
13:45
13:37

0-3

0-6

0-9

2-9
2-12

2-15

H3

H 6

H9

H7
H 10

H13

REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

STEAL by BARELA,CARLOS

GOOD 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN
ASSIST by BARELA,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CODY

MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,JACOB
TURNOVER by SHIELDS,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

STEAL by SHIELDS,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN

STEAL by COBLIN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
SUB IN by KEEFE,MAX

SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
SUB OUT by LITTLE,PERION

SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS
SUB OUT by CARLSON,CODY

REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by COBLIN,JORDAN
FOUL by KEEFE,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by KEEFE,MAX
ASSIST by COBLIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

MISS LAYUP by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

FOUL by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

GOOD 3PTR by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
FOUL by COBLIN,JORDAN



GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CHASE
FOUL by MILLER,REED

STEAL by COHEN,MALCOLM
GOOD 3PTR by SITZMANN,BRIAN
ASSIST by CLEARY,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by SITZMANN,BRIAN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,MALCOLM

MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,MALCOLM
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,MALCOLM

TURNOVER by JUHL,BEN

GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON
GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON

SUB IN by NICOLAU,JAVIER

SUB IN by JASSEY-DEMBA, IBU
SUB OUT by SITZMANN,BRIAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHASE

FOUL by COHEN,MALCOLM
TURNOVER by COHEN,MALCOLM
FOUL by NICOLAU,JAVIER

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHASE
SUB OUT by NICOLAU,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by JUHL,BEN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CHASE

FOUL by COHEN,MALCOLM

GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON
GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON

SUB IN by SITZMANN,BRIAN
SUB OUT by JASSEY-DEMBA, IBU
MISS JUMPER by CLEARY,HARRISON

13:37
13:25
13:23
13:23
13:10
12:42
12:42
12:41
12:28
12:10
12:10
11:55

11:45

11:28

11:18
11:04
10:50
10:42
10:42
10:40
10:21
10:21
10:21
10:18
10:11
10:11
10:11
10:11
10:11
10:00
10:00
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:35

09:34
09:18
09:10

08:42
08:40
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:23

3-15

6-15

7-15

8-15
9-15
9-17

9-19

10-19
11-19

H12

H9

H8

H7
H 6
H8

H 10

H9
H8

TURNOVER by CARLSON,CODY

FOUL by COBLIN,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CODY
FOUL by SHIELDS,JACOB
TURNOVER by SHIELDS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CODY
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,CODY

REBOUND DEF by COBLIN,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,JACOB

FOUL by SHIELDS,JACOB
FOUL by BARELA,CARLOS

STEAL by COBLIN,JORDAN
TURNOVER by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
FOUL by COBLIN,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS
REBOUND OFF by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by BARELA,CARLOS
ASSIST by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY
REBOUND OFF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

FOUL by CARLSON,CODY

MISS FT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



STEAL by JOHNSON,CHASE
FOUL by JOHNSON,CHASE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CHASE

STEAL by CLEARY,HARRISON
MISS 3PTR by JUHL,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by JUHL,BEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JUHL,BEN

FOUL by MILLER,REED

SUB IN by JASSEY-DEMBA, IBU
SUB OUT by MILLER,REED

GOOD JUMPER by CLEARY,HARRISON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON
GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON
GOOD JUMPER by CLEARY,HARRISON
FOUL by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU
TURNOVER by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU

SUB IN by SHINES, TYRESE
SUB OUT by JASSEY-DEMBA, IBU

GOOD LAYUP by CLEARY,HARRISON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON

MISS JUMPER by JUHL,BEN
REBOUND OFF by SITZMANN,BRIAN

GOOD FT by SITZMANN,BRIAN
GOOD FT by SITZMANN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by CLEARY,HARRISON
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,HARRISON
STEAL by JOHNSON,CHASE

MISS FT by JOHNSON,CHASE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CHASE

13-19
13-21

13-22

15-22
15-24

16-24
17-24
17-26

19-26
19-28

21-28

22-28

23-28
24-28

25-28

H 6
H8

H9

H7
H9

H8
H7
H9

H7
H9

H7

H 6

H5
H 4

H3

REBOUND DEF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
TURNOVER by BARELA,CARLOS

TURNOVER by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CODY
SUB OUT by COBLIN,JORDAN
TURNOVER by BARELA,CARLOS

GOOD JUMPER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

GOOD JUMPER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
SUB IN by WIECZOREK,MAC

SUB OUT by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
FOUL by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,CODY(in the paint)

ASSIST by BARELA,CARLOS

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,CODY(in the paint)

SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
SUB OUT by WIECZOREK,MAC
FOUL by CARLSON,CODY
TURNOVER by CARLSON,CODY
FOUL by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
SUB IN by WIECZOREK,MAC

FOUL by BARELA,CARLOS
TURNOVER by BARELA,CARLOS

FOUL by WIECZOREK,MAC

MISS 3PTR by KEEFE,MAX

REBOUND DEF by BARELA,CARLOS

TURNOVER by BARELA,CARLOS

FOUL by WIECZOREK,MAC



01:30 25-30 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SCHARLAU,GEORGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARELA,CARLOS

GOOD 3PTR by JUHL,BEN 01:21 28-30 H2
ASSIST by JOHNSON,CHASE -
00:47 TURNOVER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by JUHL,BEN 00:30
REBOUND OFF by SHINES,TYRESE -
GOOD LAYUP by SHINES, TYRESE(in the paint) 00:29 30-30
00:10 30-32 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,HARRISON 00:02
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
Second Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Minn.-Crookston Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
19:43 30-34 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BARELA,CARLOS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SITZMANN,BRIAN 19:28
- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JACOB
19:17 30-37 H7 GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,JACOB
- ASSIST by COBLIN,JORDAN
18:57 FOUL by BARELA,CARLOS
GOOD 3PTR by CLEARY,HARRISON 18:38 33-37 HA4
ASSIST by SITZMANN,BRIAN -
18:18 TURNOVER by COBLIN,JORDAN
STEAL by CLEARY,HARRISON 18:18
GOOD LAYUP by CLEARY,HARRISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:15 35-37 H?2
17:59 35-39 H4 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COBLIN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by SITZMANN,BRIAN 17:42 38-39 H1

ASSIST by CLEARY,HARRISON -
17:19 MISS JUMPER by COBLIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by NICOLAU,JAVIER -
GOOD DUNK by NICOLAU,JAVIER(in the paint) 17:07 40-39 V1
ASSIST by CLEARY,HARRISON -

16:45 MISS 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by NICOLAU,JAVIER --
16:33 FOUL by COBLIN,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,HARRISON 16:33
16:33 SUB IN by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
16:33 SUB OUT by COBLIN,JORDAN
== REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CODY
16:25 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by COHEN,MALCOLM 16:22
FOUL by COHEN,MALCOLM 16:15
16:04 40-42 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BARELA,CARLOS
GOOD JUMPER by SITZMANN,BRIAN 15:50 42-42
ASSIST by NICOLAU,JAVIER ==
15:30 TURNOVER by BARELA,CARLOS
15:30 SUB IN by COBLIN,JORDAN
15:30 SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS
MISS 3PTR by NICOLAU,JAVIER 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,PERION
14:56 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,PERION
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,JACOB
FOUL by COHEN,MALCOLM 14:51
14:51 MISS FT by SHIELDS,JACOB
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:51 42-43 H1 GOOD FT by SHIELDS,JACOB
SUB IN by MILLER,REED 14:51
SUB OUT by COHEN,MALCOLM 14:51



14:33 FOUL by LITTLE,PERION

GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON 14:33 43-43

GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON 14:33 44-43 V1

SUB IN by JUHL,BEN 14:33

SUB OUT by JASSEY-DEMBA, IBU 14:33
14:33 SUB IN by KEEFE,MAX
14:33 SUB OUT by CARLSON,CODY
14:17 MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,PERION

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,REED --
GOOD LAYUP by NICOLAU,JAVIER(in the paint) 13:59 46-43 V3
ASSIST by CLEARY,HARRISON --

13:43 TURNOVER by KEEFE,MAX
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHASE 13:43
SUB OUT by NICOLAU,JAVIER 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SITZMANN,BRIAN 13:34 49-43 V6
ASSIST by JUHL,BEN --
13:15 49-45 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KEEFE,MAX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COBLIN,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by CLEARY,HARRISON(in the paint) 12:59 51-45 V6
12:46 MISS 3PTR by KEEFE,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,JACOB
12:40 51-48 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN
-- ASSIST by SHIELDS,JACOB

12:31 FOUL by COBLIN,JORDAN
12:31 SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
12:31 SUB OUT by COBLIN,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by CLEARY,HARRISON(in the paint) 12:27 53-48 V5
12:05 TURNOVER by LITTLE,PERION
TURNOVER by CLEARY,HARRISON 11:56
11:56 STEAL by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
11:49 53-50 V3 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,PERION(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by MILLER,REED 11:49
TURNOVER by MILLER,REED 11:49
GOOD 3PTR by SITZMANN,BRIAN 11:41 56-50 V6

ASSIST by MILLER,REED --
11:41 56-51 V5 GOOD FT by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

11:35 SUB IN by CARLSON,CODY
11:35 SUB OUT by KEEFE,MAX
11:24 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,REED --
TURNOVER by CLEARY,HARRISON 11:06
11:06 FOUL by SHIELDS,JACOB
11:06 TURNOVER by SHIELDS,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by SITZMANN,BRIAN 10:33

- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JACOB
FOUL by JOHNSON,CHASE 10:20
10:20 56-52 V4 GOOD FT by CARLSON,CODY
10:20 56-53 V3 GOOD FT by CARLSON,CODY
MISS JUMPER by SITZMANN,BRIAN 10:02
= REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CODY
09:46 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,CODY
= REBOUND OFF by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
09:43 56-55 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SCHARLAU,GEORGE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,HARRISON 09:18
- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JACOB
09:11 56-57 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JUHL,BEN(in the paint) 08:54 58-57 V1

08:54 FOUL by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
GOOD FT by JUHL,BEN 08:54 59-57 V2
SUB IN by JASSEY-DEMBA, IBU 08:51

SUB OUT by MILLER,REED 08:51



08:51 SUB IN by KEEFE,MAX

08:51 SUB OUT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHASE --
08:36 MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY
BLOCK by JASSEY-DEMBA,IBU 08:36
-- REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,CODY
08:36 59-59 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JUHL,BEN 08:36 61-59 V2
ASSIST by JOHNSON,CHASE --
SUB IN by COHEN,MALCOLM 08:01
SUB IN by NICOLAU,JAVIER 08:01
SUB OUT by JASSEY-DEMBA, IBU 08:01
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHASE 08:01
07:57 61-62 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,CODY
-- ASSIST by SHIELDS,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by CLEARY,HARRISON 07:30 64-62 V2
07:18 64-65 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CARLSON,CODY
-- ASSIST by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
06:50 FOUL by KEEFE,MAX
GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON 06:50 65-65
GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON 06:50 66-65 V1
06:50 SUB IN by COBLIN,JORDAN
06:50 SUB OUT by KEEFE,MAX
06:39 66-67 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CLEARY,HARRISON(in the paint) 06:21 68-67 V1
06:04 TURNOVER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
STEAL by SITZMANN,BRIAN 06:04
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,MALCOLM 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CODY
05:38 MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,PERION
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,JACOB
FOUL by SITZMANN,BRIAN 05:35
05:35 68-68 GOOD FT by SHIELDS,JACOB
05:35 68-69 H1 GOOD FT by SHIELDS,JACOB
05:17 FOUL by LITTLE,PERION
GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON 05:17 69-69
GOOD FT by CLEARY,HARRISON 05:17 70-69 V1
05:04 70-71 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,CODY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COBLIN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by JUHL,BEN 04:45 73-71 V2
ASSIST by SITZMANN,BRIAN --
04:13 MISS 3PTR by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,MALCOLM --
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,HARRISON 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
03:44 MISS LAYUP by COBLIN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,JACOB
03:37 MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,JACOB
BLOCK by NICOLAU,JAVIER 03:37
REBOUND DEF by NICOLAU,JAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by JUHL,BEN 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,PERION
02:58 73-73 GOOD LAYUP by COBLIN,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SITZMANN,BRIAN 02:45
02:27 TURNOVER by SHIELDS,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by CLEARY,HARRISON 02:17
REBOUND OFF by NICOLAU,JAVIER --
02:15 FOUL by SHIELDS,JACOB
GOOD FT by NICOLAU,JAVIER 02:15 74-73 V1
MISS FT by NICOLAU,JAVIER 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KEEFE,MAX



REBOUND DEF by JUHL,BEN

MISS JUMPER by CLEARY,HARRISON
REBOUND OFF by NICOLAU,JAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by SITZMANN,BRIAN
ASSIST by CLEARY,HARRISON

FOUL by COHEN,MALCOLM

SUB IN by SHINES, TYRESE
SUB OUT by COHEN,MALCOLM

TURNOVER by CLEARY,HARRISON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SITZMANN,BRIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SITZMANN,BRIAN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by SITZMANN,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by NICOLAU,JAVIER
MISS FT by NICOLAU,JAVIER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by NICOLAU,JAVIER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

77-73

77-74

78-74

78-76

V 4

V3

V 4

V2

SUB IN by KEEFE,MAX

SUB IN by BARELA,CARLOS

SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB

SUB OUT by COBLIN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CARLSON,CODY

MISS JUMPER by KANNEGIESSER,NOAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,PERION
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,PERION

MISS FT by COBLIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COBLIN,JORDAN

SUB IN by CARLSON,CODY

SUB IN by SHIELDS,JACOB

SUB IN by COBLIN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by KEEFE,MAX

SUB OUT by BARELA,CARLOS
SUB OUT by SCHARLAU,GEORGE

MISS 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN

FOUL by SHIELDS,JACOB

SUB IN by SCHARLAU,GEORGE
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by COBLIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by COBLIN,JORDAN

FOUL by CARLSON,CODY

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,CODY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by COBLIN,JORDAN



